

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2022-2813 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 673 Slate Hollow Ct, Powell, OH 43065 (L)

Investigative Activity: Search Warrant

Involves: Sean Hinton (S), Delaware County Sheriff's Office (O)

Date of Activity: 12/12/2022

Activity Location: - 673 Slate Hollow Ct., Powell, OH 43365

Author: SAS Kevin Barbeau, #142

Narrative:

On Monday, December 12, 2022, the Delaware County Sheriff's Office (DCSO) requested the Bureau of Criminal Investigation Special Investigation Unit to respond to 673 Slate Hollow Ct., Powell, Ohio 43065 in order to investigate an Officer-Involved Critical Incident (shooting). Agents were notified a domestic situation had occurred at 673 Slate Hollow Ct., Powell, Ohio 43065, and DCSO deputies responded. Parties were evacuated from the home with the exception of Sean Hinton (involved party), who was in the basement and said to be armed with a firearm. A deputy took position at the entry door when Sean appeared at the top of the steps, brandishing a firearm. The deputy discharged his firearm striking Sean. First aid was rendered; however, Sean died within the residence.

While agents were responding, Special Agent Supervisor Kevin Barbeau spoke to Delaware County Sheriff's Office Scott Vance and requested that DCSO author a search warrant for the residence. Captain Vance confirmed this was already being completed. SAS Barbeau was later provided the attached search warrant and affidavit for the aforementioned residence. The attached search warrant was authored by DCSO Detective Kevin Ullom and signed by the Honorable Judge Kyle Rohrer.

The search warrant and affidavit was provided to and reviewed by Crime Scene Technician (CST) Amy Gill. CST Gill, Crime Scene Special Agent Aja Chung, and SAS Barbeau entered the residence and completed an initial walk-through. CST Gill was provided a copy of the search warrant to leave within the residence upon competition of the search. The documentation of the scene and evidence collected was completed by the Crime Scene Unit and this documentation should be reviewed for additional details.

Detective Ullom was provided an inventory sheet and completed the attached search warrant return.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Nothing further at this time.

Attachments:

Attachment # 01: 673 Slate Hollow Ct SW 12-12-22 Attachment # 02: SW return 673 Slate Hollow Ct

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.